③ Public notices by the Company shall be given by inserting them in [name of newspaper, (e.g. 

Maeil Business Newspaper)], a daily Korean newspaper published in Seoul, Korea. 

제2장 주  식 

CHAPTER 2 SHARES 

제5조 (주식수) 

① 회사가 발행할 수권주식총수(이하 “수권주식”이라 한다)는 이천사백만 

(24,000,000)주로 한다.  

② 설립 시 회사가 발행할 주식의 총수는 육백만(6,000,000)주로 한다. 

Article 5 (Number of Shares)  

① The total number of shares which the Company is authorized to issue (hereinafter referred to as the 

“Authorized Shares”) is twenty four million (24,000,000) shares. 

② The total number of the shares to be issued by the Company at the time of incorporation shall be 

six million (6,000,000) shares. 

제6조 (주식의 액면가) 

회사가 발행할 주식의 액면가는 오천(5,000)원으로 한다. 

Article 6 (Par Value of the Share) 

The par value of a share to be issued by the Company shall be five thousand (5,000) Korean Won.